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WHERE WE ARE NOW




The decline in national travel spending has

mostly leveled off, but remains well below 2019

National weekly travel spending
year-over-year change
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Shutdown of group and corporate travel has

dramatically affected demand for some hotel types

No Groups And Little Corporate Demand
August 2020

B Supply % Change B Demand % Change

1.3

[— _ S
Eg Eg -
12,0 12.8 e

-22.2
-28.6
-40.6
-56.5

-62.0

Luxury Class Upper Upscale Class Upscale Class Upper Midscale Midscale Class Economy Class
Class




Group business is starting to emerge from its

slumber, but it will be a tough slog

Group rooms sold, Luxury & Upper Upscale classes, 2020

Group demand starts the long, slow climb back @
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With little business travel and few meetings and *g_ 1,5 c//an

events, weekends are crushing weekdays

Saturday occupancy point premium over Wednesdays is growing

Total U.S., 4-week avg., Occupancy point premium, Saturday over Wednesday @
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Urban destinations are particularly affected

by a lack of corporate and group demand

Travel spending losses by state (Mar-Sep 26th, % change)

Ten least impacted states
1 Mississippi
South Dakota
Montana
Idaho
Wyoming
Alabama
Arkansas
Delaware
Kansas
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United States

Ten most impacted states
43 Minnesota
44 Pennsylvania
45 California
46 Washington
47 llincis
48 Puerto Rico
49 Massachusetts
50 New York
51 Washington DC
52 Hawaii
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Rural and outdoor
destinations are
outperforming urban
markets (and fly
markets)

Cities with greater
domestic leisure
draw (and less group
demand) are also
recovering more
quickly
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There are glimmers of hope, especially

among leisure travelers going by car

Three snapshots of the travel landscape

Travel performance
Year-over-year % change

40%
20%
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-20%
Hotel room demand (-33%)
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-100%
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Source: TSA, Arrivalist, STR




Air Travel High: TSA Screens 1 Million For
1st Time Since March

October 19, 2020 - 7:24 PM ET

DAVID SCHAPER







The perception of travel safety has

improved slightly in the last few weeks

| Feel Safe Traveling Outside My Community
Comparison of Travelers Who Strongly Agree or Agree
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Over 2/3 of Americans have canceled a trip due

to COVID, but 56% also simply postponed one
HOW THE CORONAVIRUS HAS IMPACTED TRAVEL

Question: How has the coronavirus
situation affected your travel? (Select all
that apply)

Postponed a trip(s) 55.6%
Due to the coronavirus situation, |
have .
Changed destinations | would visit - 14.2%

Changed the mode of
. 11.0%
transportation vsed
. 7

Changed my activities on a trip(s)

Shortened the length of a trip(s) I4_8%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Canceled a trip(s) 69.5%
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Who'’s Back in the Market? O oo

Leisure transient travelers

= Qutdoors enthusiasts (and non-enthusiasts)
= Roadtrippers

= Travelers interested in rural destinations

= Daytrippers

= Short-term renters

= Wealthy travelers

= Gatherings of friends and family

Some youth sports







"ASHEVILLE LODGING OCCUPANCY BY TYPE:

'HOTELS VS. SHORT TERM RENTALS
I BUNCOMBE COUNTY, JULY — SEPTEMBER 2020
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79%
0 76%
5% 71%
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Hotels Entire Place Short-Term Rentals

mJuly mAugust mSeptember October

Source: Smith Travel Research; AirDNA



Who's on the Fence,
Ready to Come Back?

® D
@®. magellan
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* Weddings

 Association meetings

» Some SMERF events

(Social, Religious, Educational, Religious, Fraternal)
* The rest of the sports market
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Who’s Not Back in the Market (Yet)? 700

= Older travelers

= Air travelers

= Corporate

= |nternational

= Motorcoach

= Travelers to urban destinations




WHERE WE'RE GOING

A FACE COVERING CAN BE A BANDANA, FOLDED SHIRT, .
HAND-STITCHED MASK, OR MEDICAL GRADE MASK

AFACE COVERING MUST BE WORN BY ALL PERSONS TWELVE (12) YEARS OF AGE AND
~a OLDER IN ALL INDOOR PUBLIC PLACES SERVING MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC



Prospects for a global economic recovery

over the next two years are improving

Looking ahead to the next two years, have you
become more positive or more negative about

global growth prospects over the past month?
Percentage of respondents

60% - m July 2020 (Q3 survey)
50% -~ m September 2020 (flash survey)
40% -
30% -
20% -
10% -
0% - L]
Significantly ~ Slightly more No change Slightly more  Significantly
more negative negative positive more positive

Source : Oxford Economics Global Risk Survey




Some categories have already benefited

: ®
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greatly from an increase in consumer savings @ sresrecv crous

Rebound in spending supported by savings

US: Personal saving rate

Share of disposable income, %
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But most experts don’t see a complete return to

“normal” for the entire sector until 2023 or 2024

Anatomy of a travel recovery \ 4

Large events

Essential meetings Long-haul international
Small- and medium events o
I ; Regional International Return to
D tic lei .
omestic leisure drive ’ “normal”
Domestic leisure fly
volumes:
target 2023

: :

Initial Phase Secondary Phase Final Phase

Begins Summer Begins Begins
2020 2021Q1 2021Q3

&) TOURISM ECONOMICS




Total US hotel room demand is not expected

to return to pre-pandemic levels until late ‘23

US hotel room demand: 3-year recovery period (2023Q3)

Room demand: US
Quarters relative to trough, level relative to prior peak

20%

8 quarters to

10% recover prior peak

Prior peak level

0% Compares to 2 years after

12 quarters to

-10% recover prior peak G FC I

Next year: 2021 Q3
-20%

But we start the timer in
2021Q2 in a post-
pandemic world

-30%

-40% -40.4%

Today: 2020 Q3
-50%

-60% 2020 Q2
-70%
-4 -2 Trough 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
B Global Financial Crisis Global Coronavirus Recession

Source: STR; Tourism Economics




Next year should be a good year for many (but

not all) destinations, especially leisure markets

US hotel room demand: down 39% this year

Demand
US, room nights, in millions
1’600 ecrease irom i
Decrease fo However, next year will
1,400 19.2% g7 1339 recover to 81% of 2019

o

o

o

o

g i - demand levels
1036
1’:0 Back to “par” in 2023
60
40
20
0
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Source . 5TR, Tourism Economics




Room revenue is expected to return more slowly O@ magtlldn

STRATEGY GR

due to heavy discounting in some segments

Room revenue

US, in billions Com pares to 9 q uarters
$200 after GFC...
$180 s163 $168 gc?f getgs;of;m $173

$156

$160 $149 >1%9 Revenue will recover to
sup 513 et s 68% of 2019 levels in 2021
$120 $M3
$100 ...86% of prior peaks in
58 2022
$6
$4
$2 I
$

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

[==]

o

o

[an]

[==]

Source: STR; Tourism Economics







Glass half full? Nearly 50% of travelers expect to g,

travel as much or as more in the next 12 months

TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: TRIPS

Question: In the next 12

_ | expect to
months, do you expect fo travel less for | expect to
travel more or less for leisure leisure travel more

52.8% for leisure

than you did in the most

7 15.3%
recent 12-month period?

| expect to

travel about
the same for
leisure
31.9%
Destination éﬂma lysts




And spending by those travelers is expected

to be in line with their travel behaviors

TRAVEL IN THE NEXT TWELVE MONTHS: SPENDING

Question: In the next 12

| expect to
| expect to
months, do you expect to spend less on spend more
leisure travel P _
spend more or less for leisure 50.5% on leisure
ravel th did in the most travel
ravel than you did in the mos

Y 14.9%

recent 12-month period?
| expect to

spend about
the same on

leisure travel
34.5%
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Other research shows similar
segmentation of American travelers ® . Tharich srous

Three Groups Emerged -

" Defined by reported behaviors

oq 1
@®. magellan

The size of these groups changed slightly from week to week — but not in a steady
progression

Say they are

resuming normal

Ready, behavior day-to-day,
15% including travel

Say they are mostly
staying at home and
venturing out as little
as possible

Say they are
resuming activities,
but concerned about
the safety of places
and activities

Z.insights




Travelers continue to feel good about certain

types of travel activities, but very wary of others

PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 30)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe” or “Very Unsafe”

Question: At this
moment, how safe would
you feel clomg each type Traveling by bus or motor coach on o group tour

of travel ﬂCI‘iV"Y? Attending a conference or convention
Sporting events - Large venue

Traveling on a cruise line

Intercity bus travel

Traveling outside the United States

Go to a casino

Attending a performance

Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)
Sporting events - Small venue

Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft

Traveling on a commercial airline

Traveling for business reasons

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental
Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions

Dining in a restaurant

Visiting an observation deck

Staying in a hote! [ NN 20 < |
Visiting friends and relatives || NN 7.1 % | 52 1(y
Going shopping [ INNEG 26 5" | +L /0
Non-team outdoor recreation || NEGENRNNINNNNG 21.54% I (Average]
Taking a road trip || N 1 2.7%% |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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57% of travelers now say they are ready to travel g

again, the highest it has been since March

TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes your current state of mind? (Select one)

I'm already traveling - 14.6%
I'm ready to travel, with no 0
hesitations - s

I'm ready to travel, but feel
some hesitation

56.5%

| need a little more time to 0
8%
be ready to travel

23.7%

-
| need a lot more time to be _

ready to travel

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Historical data

==Recady to travel ==Not ready to travel

60%
0 56.6%
56.1%.4 5%, 4 894 501

55% 53.00%

50.0%
50%

50.0%

45.5%
45%
45.2%
43.6% 43.5%
40%
3:0;’0
30%
~ 4 A, q 1)
N R ST VL TP LUNTE N A S e e s L v
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3 Q
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Short-term consumer lifestyle preferences are

clearly established versus other motivations...

LIFESTYLE PRIORITIES

Question: Tell us about your
lifestyle priorities in the next six
months. However you personally
define each, use the scale provided

to indicate how you will prioritize
these in the next SIX (6) MONTHS.

Staying safe from infection

Finding joy or happiness

% High priority or Essential priority

74.8%
70.1%

Emotional well-being

67.2%
66.6%

Relaxation

Escape from stress

56.2%
51.8%
49.3%
48.0%
47.9%
45.6%
43.4%

41.4%

Physical finess

Making money

Connecting with others

Escape from boredom

Healing and recovery

Connect with nature

Have new experiences

Learning /education

32.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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But there is a clear difference in priorities between

those who are ready to travel and those who aren’t

LIFESTYLE PRIORITIES: BY READINESS TO TRAVEL

Ready to Travel Not Ready to Travel

Finding joy or happiness _ 78.5% Staying safe from infection —81 .8%
Relaxation | 7 ©-8% Finding joy or happiness | MM 7 5%
Emotional well-being || GGG 57.5% Emotional well-being || GGG ¢7.2%
Escape from boredom _b3.5% Relaxation _ 64.8%
Escape from stress _ 62.6% Escape from stress _ 57.7%
Connecting with others — 58.6% Physical fitness _ 53.9%
Staying safe from infection _ 57.2% Making money || NG 52.1%
Making money | 55.8% Healing and recovery || GG 427
Physical fitness _53'6% Connecting with others _47.2%
Have new experiences [N 51-2% Escape from boredom _ 46.8%
Connect with nature _ 50.9% Connect with nature _ 46.0%
Healing and recovery | 45.3% Have new experiences || G 39-4%
Learning/education | 41.0% Learning,/education _ 34.6%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

% High priority or Essential priority

Question: Tell us about your lifestyle priorities in the next six months. However you personally define each,

use the scale provided to indicate how you will prioritize these in the next SIX (6) MONTHS. Desti nation ¢ A na [y sts




Travelers have preferred small towns and

beaches for their trips this summer & fall...

DESTINATION TYPES VISITED AND AVOIDED

Visited

Small towns, villages or rural
. - i’ .
destinations/ attractions

27.1%

Beach destinations/resorts

22.1%

Cities or metropolitan areas

State, county or regional parks or
recreation areas

21.9%

U.S. National Parks 16.3%

Mountain destina‘riunsfresoﬁs
(including ski resorts)

13.1%

Theme or amusement parks 7.1%

6.8%

- - ]
Desert destinations/resorts

NONE OF THESE 13.7%

0% 10% 20% 30%

Question: Which types of destinations did you visit on your
most recent summer leisure trip(s)? (Select all that apply}

31.1%

40%

50%

Avoided

Theme or amusement parks 37.8%
Cities or metropolitan areas 37.3%
Beach destinations/resorts 23.4%
Small towns, vill’ages or rural 13.5%
destinations/ atiractions )
Meuntain destinations/resorts
e 12.6%
(including ski resorts)
Desert destinations/resorts - 10.4%
U.S. National Parks 10.0%
State, county or regional parks or
P COTTy of Tegene B 9.4%
recreation areas
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Question: Did you SPECIFICALLY AVOID any of these destination types
this summer due to the Corenavirus situation? (Select all that apply)

Destination ¢Ana lysts




But there is also pent-up demand for

visiting cities over the next year

MOST DESIRED DESTINATION TYPES

On Fall Trips

Smaill towns, villuges or rural 38.1% Cities or metropolitan area
destinations/ attractions )
- - !
Cities or metropolitan areas _ 30.4% Beach destinations/resort
. Small towns, villages or rural
N o )
Beach destinations/resorts 26.6% destinations/aftraction
State, county or regional parks - 18.6% Mountain destinations/resort
or recreation areds )
U.S. National Parks - 17.3% U.S. National Park
- - - 7
N\DUI"l-h‘.llr‘l d.esnnr.f‘rluns; resoris 16.5% Theme or amusement park
(including ski resorts)
Theme or amusement parks . 9.2% Desert destinations/resort
State, county or regional parks or
Desert destinations/resorts . 6.1% ! 4 : N P
recreation area
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

0%

In the Next 12 Months

34.9%

23.8%

12.9%

0.7%

|

6.7%

6.1%

2.6%

2.4%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Simply planning a trip over the next 6 months is

enough to make 59% of people happy...

HAPPINESS PLANNING A VACATION WITHIN NEXT 6 MONTHS

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: Planning a vacation for some time in the next six months would bring me happiness.

Historical data

Agree, 37.0%

70% ==Agree or Strongly agree  ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
Strongly ) 59.1%
agree, 22.1% 60% 37.3% 54.5% 54.4% 55.0% 54.7% 538.6% 56.3% -
———— - 53.9%
50%
40%
Strongly disagree, Neutral (neither o
& 7% a 30%
gree nor , 29.0%
Disagree, disagree), 19.0% -~ . Y 18.1%  16.4%
9.7% 24.5% 20% 16.6% 187% 180% 185% 190% - >
10%
0%
9 b 'h o b '5 0 1l b
o & " o Q" 2 & o o™
iad o o ) < Q Q Q o
) ?Q .PQ [ (=) 2
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But half of travelers say that coronavirus would

impact decisions to travel in the next 6 months

IMPACT ON TRAVEL PLANS

Indicated that Coronavirus Would Greatly Impact their Decision to
Travel in the Next Six Months

80

60

40

20

0

Mar 11 Mar 19 Mar26 Apr1 Apr8 Apri5 Apr22 Apr29 May6 May 13 May 20 May 27 June3 June 17 July 1 July 15 July 29 Aug 12 Aug 26 Sep 9 Sep 23

¥
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The economy is relatively much less of a threat

th

an the perception of health and safety risks

IMPACT ON TRAVEL PLANS

Indicated that the Economy Would Greatly Impact their Decision
to Travel in the Next Six Months

80
60
40
20 20%  20%
0
Mar 11 Mar 19 Mar 26 Apr1 Apr8 Apr15 Apr22 Apr29 May6 May 13 May 20 May 27 June 3 June 17 July 1 July 15 July 29 Aug 12 Aug 26 Sep 9 Sep 23
o
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Personal finances are less of a threat

than the perception of personal health risks

NATIONAL ANXIETY MAP:

HIGH CONCERNS ABOUT COVID-19’S IMPACT
AS OF OCTOBER 25™

NATIONAL HEALTH OF PERSONAL PERSONAL
ECONOMY FRIENDS & FAMILY HEALTH FINANCES

(% ANSWERING 10-6 ON 11-POINT SCALE)

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on the/your ?

Destination

Analysts




Travelers’ hesitations reveal a variety of COVID-

related concerns, many of which can be addressed

IMPACT ON TRAVEL PLANS

| am hesitant to travel because...

Travel restrictions* are unclear in the destinations I'm interested in visiting _ 52%
Travel restrictions* vary between destinations _ 48%
Health & safety protocols** are unclear in the destinations I'm interested in visiting _ 43%
Health & safety protocols** vary between destinations _ 42%
I do not feel safe traveling outside my community _ 40%
| am not sure if visitors are welcome in the destinations I'm interested in visiting _ 25%
T
0 20 40 60
Base: Travelers with hesitations about traveling
*Travel quarantines, etc.
**Mask requirements, social distancing, etc.
e
Travel Sentiment Study Wave 18 L@ngWOOdS | mlles




Regular use and promotion of health and safety

protocols are important to many travelers...

IMPACT ON TRAVEL PLANS

Health and Safety Factors Important to Travelers When Considering Activities,
Attractions, or Tours

A clear, thorough cleaning and hygiene plan 43%
Regular health checks and/or testing of all staff including strict use of PPE

Strict controls on group size or attendance to ensure social distancing

Reduced seating or other physical changes at the facility to ensure social distancing

The activity /attraction/tour requires all guests/visitors to wear face masks

The facility provides all guests/visitors with PPE on request

An official /independent certification that the activity/attraction/tour is following health/safety guidelines
Reviews/ratings/testimonial s from visitors assessing the safety of the activity/attraction/tour

Ability to book at specific times with smaller, well-spaced groups

| don't plan to visit an activity/attraction/tour in the next 6 months

Images/video/other content showing people enjoying the activity/attraction/tour safely

None, | plan to participate regardless of any health and safety measures implemented

Other

50

Travel Sentiment Study Wave 14 L@ngWOOdS | mlles
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And can significantly impact lodging

choices in the next few months

IMPACT ON TRAVEL PLANS - LODGING

Practices, Programs, and Facilities Important to Travelers Considering Where to
Stay in the Next Six Months

The lodging property has a clear cleaning & hygiene program __ 55%
The lodging property has a mask wearing requirement and/or social distancing policies in public areas d_ 47%
All staff at the lodging property are regularly tested (e.g., weekly) for COVID-19 _ 42%
The lodging property's staff are required to use personal protective equipment _ 41%
Rooms are unused for at least 24-48 hours before check-in _ 35%
Qutdoor seating is set up for social distancing _ 31%

The rooms are equipped with kitchens/kitchenettes _ 28%
Qutdoor dining/bar options are available _ 28%

| am not planning to stay in any lodging accommodations in the next & months _ 20%

other [ 2%
0 20 40 60
v
Travel Sentiment Study Wave 21 L@ngwgggﬁ | mlleS
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The focus of most planners is still upon

rebooking events, rather than booking new ones °.%

{FBULSE SURVEY “——ﬁvﬁ [ NORTHSTAR
- " ..

Rebooking Continues to Be the Primary Focus
Though New Booking and Sourcing Activity Rises from July’s Low

70

60
50
40
August 25 Responses 30
8 P A July 15
| am rescheduling or rebooking events 54.96% A August 25
+ n4e 20
| am researching potential new events, but not ready to issue an RFP or lead 27.84%
| am actively sourcing (issuing RFPs or leads) for new events 9.93%
10
| am booking new events 7.27% .
; =

Rescheduling/ Researching Sourcing Booking New
Rebooking Actively Events




The focus of most planners has been to push

events into 2Q 2021 and beyond

E

Majority of Planners Rescheduling for Q2 '21

ULSE SURVEY
- 3

40

35
When is the earliest you are scheduling
RESCHEDULED meetings and events? 30
@ 25
August 25 Responses §
16.23° §. 2 A June 15
- 70
September to Year-End 2020 2 A July 15
o
Q1 2021 2328% w5 15 A August 25
=
31.39° @
Q2 2021 g
Q3 2021 1270% ¢
o 5
Q4 2021 3.70%
Q1 2022 and later 6.00% 0 I l
Sept. to Q1 Q4 Q1 2022

YE 2020 2021 2021 2021 2021 And Later




Planners still have a fair amount of confidence

in the future of the meetings and events industry ®

SR
. v . [, NORTHSTAR
Sow o+ - LEa

Light at the End of the Tunnel:
Is the Expectation for '21 and ‘22 Boosting Planner Confidence?

'i PULSE SURVEY

-

On a scale of 1 to 10, how confident are you about the near-term future (over the next
five years) for the meetings and events industry, and your role as a professional in the 1-2
industry. (1 being not at all confident, 10 being highly confident.)

On a Scale of 1-10:

6.25

As of August 25, 2020

Percent of Respondents

7-8




Local and regional events continue to be

the focus of most planners

oo e il =

More or Fewer?
Planners anticipate more local and regional events (again), and gain confidence
in national and international events

30

20

6 u

Once the threat of COVID-19 has passed, will you plan more
or fewer meetings over the next 12-18 months?

August 25 Responses = N —
10
* MORE v FEWER
v International 9.45% 45.43% 20
& A May 15
» National 12.63% 25.48% 30 A siias
v Regional 28.22% a0 e 35
2 A July 15
..... 50 A\ August 25

v Local 31.22% 13.90%

Delta between planners who expect to plan more versus fewer

60
Iinternational National Regional Local




Events with 100 or fewer attendees are

the current focus for most planners

i‘ PULSE SURVEY ‘»—W B NORTHSTAR

More or Fewer?

Meetings < 100 attendees expected to grow in number, while large events remain less likely

20
; @
Once the threat of COVID-19 has passed, willyou plan 3
more or fewer meetings over the next 12-18 months? | l
o
August 25 responses g O I
(=]
¥ MORE v FEWER v E
| =
v More than -3 -10
5,000 o
attendees pir
o
oot 42.20% g 20 A vayis
00( ()
tendee o A June 1
S
Ql_._g‘:g » -30 A June 15
ttendess Q
T § A July 15
tendee E- -40 A\ August 25
[V
51100 [
attendees E
[V
-50 & 50
endee 44 §
. F:e than :«;.5:;: 13.5:_2‘_. 60 More than 1,001- 501- 101- 51- 15- Fewer than 15
attendees ' i 5,000 5,000 1,000 500 100 50 attendees

attendees




Planners have the highest optimism for SMERF g _ .-

and sports events over the next 12-18 months
'EULSE SURVEY

E

Prospects for Trade Shows Approach Lowest Levels
Though Expectations Remain Low, All Other Event Categories Show Gains

0
Once the threat of COVID-19 has passed, will you plan more 5
2
or fewer events over the next 12-18 months? & 0
Q
>
August 25 Responses o
g -20
v MORE v FEWER =
L
a
Trade Shows/Exhibitions/Congresses 2.68% 40.98% 8
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Boutique hotels and resorts are most likely to attract

events, although the outlook for all venues except
cruise ships and casinos has been improving
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Among Venue Types, Boutique Hotels, Resorts Increase in Favor
While large, complex facaimes are less likely to attract meetings
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Planners are likely to embrace most types of

health and safety protocols except testing
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“Yes” to Distancing, Protocols, Face Masks; “No” to Testing
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Are you considering any of the following in the 80
planning of future events?
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Other Observations S T

= Expect to see more “hybrid” types of

events, combining virtual and in- ASHEVILLE CARES

person gatherings.

= “Meet safe” pledges and protocols
will be just as important as those p%@
aimed at leisure transient travelers.

= New tools enable planners to work

remotely yet still “visit.” ACCESS NOW
= Third party planners becoming more
important in the process.

= Venues are testing many innovations MEETING HOTEL TOURS
to allow for in-person gatherings. " -
ASHEVILLE
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Hello. I'm keeping
my distance.

RED WRISTRANDS

Hello. I'm okay
with talking, but no
elbow bumps.

Hello. I’m okay with
an elbow bump.

M GREEN WRISTBANDS
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Some entities have rebounded much quicker than others.

2. The recovery is going to be uneven for months to come and will be
fragile, subject to the latest headlines.

3. Resilience, innovation, and adaptation are the buzzwords of the
day.

4. Not all segments of travelers or meetings and events will return in
the same numbers at the same time. Loyal and new customers will
be crucial for replacing demand.

5. Roughly half of American travelers are open to some kind of
travel...right now. Health and safety protocols will be important for
those people interested in and willing to travel.
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6. Leisure drive markets and local/regional events will continue to
drive demand through 2021.

Caution against any “irrational autumnal exuberance.”

8. The availability of a vaccine will help but is no guarantee of a quick
return to pre-pandemic levels of activity.

9. Many destinations are well positioned for recovery but will also
face significant competition for time and dollars.

10. The next few months will be challenging.




Stay Safe and
Stay Sane






NO MASK ON
YOUR FACE

YOU BIG
DISGRACE
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What to Expect During the Unexpected:
A 10,000-Foot Look Ahead

Chris Cavanaugh



